
Dyfed-Powys Police Area 

Local Returning Officer (LRO) and Electoral Services Manager (EMS) contact details 

 

Voting Area 
Local  

Returning 
Officer 

LRO email address 
Electoral Services 

Manager 
ESM email address 

 
Carmarthenshire 
 

 
Wendy 
Walters 

 
WSWalters@carmarthenshire.gov.uk 

 
Amanda Bebb 

 
Abebb@carmartheshire.gov.uk 
 

 
Ceredigion 
 

 
Eifion Evans 

 
eifion.evans@ceredigion.gov.uk 

 
Glynis Davies 

 
Glynis.davies@ceredigion.gov.uk  

 
Pembrokeshire 
 

 
Ian Westley 

 
ian.westley@pembrokeshre.gov.uk 

 
Glynne Morgan 

 
glynne.morgan@pembrokeshire.gov.uk 

Powys Caroline 
Turner 

Caroline.turner@powys.gov.uk Sandra Matthews Sandra.matthews@powys.gov.uk 
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